1	[Street Artist Spaces - Post Street, Northwest Corner, at Stockton Street]
2	
3	Resolution approving for six (6) months designation of two (2) temporary selling
4	spaces on Post Street, northwest corner, at Stockton Street, for street artists certified
5	by the Arts Commission.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Street Artists Ordinance adopted by the voters of San Francisco as
8	Proposition "L" at the election held on November 4, 1975, authorizes the Board of
9	Supervisors, by resolution, to designate sales areas where any street artist or craftsperson
10	previously certified may sell art or craft items; and
11	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors in Resolution No. 572-77 designated seven (7)
12	street artist spaces on the south side of Geary Street, Stockton Street to Grant Avenue; and
13	WHEREAS, The Arts Commission has determined that the business potential of the
14	seven (7) spaces on the south side of Geary Street, Stockton Street to Grant Avenue, has
15	been adversely impacted by the construction of the Central Subway project, and that it is
16	necessary to relocate the street artists to temporary spaces; and
17	WHEREAS, The Arts Commission on May 2, 2011 unanimously voted to request the
18	Board of Supervisors for six (6) months designation of two (2) temporary spaces on the
19	northwest corner of Post Street, at Stockton Street, subject to possible future request, if
20	necessary, for continued designation during the Central Subway project; and
21	WHEREAS, The proposed two (2) temporary spaces on the northwest corner of Post
22	Street, at Stockton Street, would fulfill the public safety regulations of Ordinance No. 41-83,
23	Section 2405; now, therefore, be it
24	RESOLVED, That the following temporary selling spaces are hereby designated for size
25	(6) months for street artists certified by the Arts Commission:

1	Spaces:
2	2 - Post Street, northwest corner, at Stockton Street.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	